# AIHEC 2024 Student Conference Sponsorship Opportunities



# ADAPTING TO OUR FUTURE

AMERICAN INDIAN HIGHER EDUCATION CONSORTIUM



March 9-12, 2024
Minneapolis Convention Center, Minneapolis, MN
AIHEC2024.com

The American Indian Higher Education Consortium (AIHEC) is the collective spirit and unifying voice of our nation's 37 Tribal Colleges and Universities (TCUs)—a unique community of Tribally and federally chartered institutions working to strengthen Tribal Nations and make a lasting difference in the lives of American Indians and Alaska Natives. Since 1973, AIHEC has served its network of member institutions through public policy, advocacy, research, and program initiatives to ensure strong Tribal sovereignty through excellence in American Indian higher education.

At the 2024 AIHEC Student Conference, each of the 37 AIHEC institutions will be represented by a broad sector of students, faculty, and staff from Tribal Nations across the country. Students will engage in competitions designated to foster strong academic achievements in STEM, history, literature, and the arts. This event brings together future leaders of Indian Country and serves as a national gathering and training ground for Native youth.

Become a sponsor of the AIHEC 2024 Student Conference to show your support of excellence in American Indian higher education. Major conference highlights include an opening ceremony, parade of flags, and awards banquet. Other highlights include the AIHEC Powwow and dynamic keynote addresses each morning of the conference.



# **SPONSORSHIP LEVELS**

	<b>Signature: \$25,000</b>	Platinum: \$10,000	Gold: \$5,000	Silver: \$2,500	Bronze: \$1,000
Tickets for awards banquet	10	8	6	4	2
Tiered listing by level on the AIHEC 2024 Student Conference website	Logo	Logo	Logo	Sponsor Name	Sponsor Name
Tiered sponsor recognition by level in conference promotional and publicity materials	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Tiered recognition on select event signage	Logo	Logo	Logo	Sponsor Name	
Opportunity to include branded or marketing materials in attendee conference bags	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Tiered verbal recognition during the AIHEC opening reception, general assemblies, and awards banquet	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Double exhibit booth near front entrance with sponsor recognition signage	Yes	Yes			
Signage recognition at refreshment breaks	Yes				

## **EXHIBIT BOOTH**

To register for an exhibit booth contact: Shelby Passage at <a href="mailto:spassage@bmcc.edu">spassage@bmcc.edu</a> or 906.248.8490

### SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT AND PAYMENT

### Payment is due by February 16, 2024

This Sponsorship Agreement is entered into by and between the Woodland Tribal Colleges and Universities and the sponsor and shall remain in effect until the completion of the 2024 AIHEC Student Conference ending March 12, 2024. Woodland Tribal Colleges and Universities agrees to provide all of the listed benefits of the selected sponsorship level, as previously described in writing to the sponsor. An exhibitors' form and guidelines will be provided at a later date to sponsors whose tier package includes exhibit space. By signing and returning this form, the sponsor agrees to the terms and conditions set forth herein.

Complete form and return to: 2024 AIHEC Student Conference

Attention: Candice LeBlanc Bay Mills Community College 12214 West Lakeshore Drive

Brimley, MI 49715

Mail Payment to: 2024 AIHEC Student Conference

Attention: Burt Howard Leech Lake Tribal College 6945 Little Wolf Road NW Cass Lake, MN 56633

### **Contact Information**

	r ayment information				
SPONSOR NAME (AS IT SHOULD APPEAR)	Please choose your sponsorship level:				
CONTACT	Signature: \$25,000 Platinum: \$10,000 Gold: \$5,000 Silver: \$2,500 Bronze: \$1,0				
	Please choose from the following:				
ADDRESS	By check, payable to: 2024 AIHEC Student Conference, is enclosed. Check Number				
CITY/STATE/ZIP	☐ Please charge my: ☐ Visa ☐ Mastercard ☐ American Express ☐ Discover				
PHONE FAX	CARDHOLDER NAME				
EMAIL	CARD NUMBER EXP				
WEBSITE	BILLING ADDRESS (IF DIFFERENT FROM ADDRESS ABOVE)				
SIGNATURE	CITY/STATE/ZIP				

### FOR MORE INFORMATION

Sponsorship Candice LeBlanc cleblanc1@bmcc.edu Office: 906-248-8497 Cell: 906-322-4141 Payments
Burt Howard
burt.howard@lltc.edu
218.335.4253

Exhibit Booths
Shelby Passage
spassage@bmcc.edu
906.248.8490

PLANNING COMMITTEE: Woodland Tribal Colleges and Universities

Bay Mills Community College College of Menominee Nation Fond du Lac Tribal & Community College Keweenaw Bay Ojibwa Community College Lac Courte Oreilles Ojibwe University

**Payment Information** 

Leech Lake Tribal College Little Priest Tribal College Nebraska Indian Community College Red Lake Nation College Saginaw Chippewa Tribal College White Earth Tribal & Community College